Abhishek Bansal 261/262, 26th Floor, Grand Paradi, August Kranti Marg, Kemps Corner, Near Shalimar Hotel, Mumbai 400 006

07th July, 2023

To, BSE Limited ("BSE") Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 To National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") The Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Declaration under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeover) <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Ref : Target Company – Abans Holdings Limited (BSE Script Code: 543712, NSE Symbol: AHL) (ISIN: INE00ZE01026)

Pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure for encumbrances of shares of Abans Holdings Limited.

You are requested to take above information on record.

Thanking you,

Abhishek Bansal

Encl: As above

CC: Abans Holdings Limited 36, 37, 38A, Nariman Bhavan, Floor 3, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400021

Subject: Intimation of pledge of shares

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, please find below disclosure for encumbrance of shares of Abans Holdings Limited.

Name of the Target Company	Abans Holdings Limited
Name of the stock exchange where shares of the target	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited
company is listed	
Date of Reporting	7 th July, 2023
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares	Mr. Abhishek Bansal
encumbrance has been created	
Details of creation of encumbrance	Pledging

Name of the promoter(s) or PACs with him*	Promoter ho the target co (1)	-	Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(1)-(3)]]	
	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbrance	Number	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered	Number	% of total share capital
Abhishek Bansal	35698500	71.19	0	0	Creation	30-06-23	Pledge	To obtain limits in capital markets	1000000	1.99	Orbis Financial Corporation Limited	1000000	1.99

Abhishek Bansal